

Request for Quotation

6611C030

 GE
 _1

**	(*(.)*)	Kirk Inc	alai Kasenno	લે(લક્સાર્જ)	815/01/01/01/0	4
BU	YER	33				
3 n	4-55	8-240	12			

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

CAUDILL SEED COMPANY 1064 E. MAIN STREET MOREHEAD, KY 40351

DATE PRIN	E O	TEF	M9 OF SAL	£	SHIP V	A	FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/15/	***************************************	CAT			<u>OPENING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(3034	UOP	CAT NO	FTEM NUM	elen.	UNITPAICE		AMGUNT
0001		1	LS		570-68				
	WELDED	_	MESH	GAB I O	N BASKET	, !		dedicione de la co	SEE DETACHED
			RE		FOR QUOT (RFQ) END CONT				
•	AGENCY SOLICI TWISTE	, THE TING B D WIRE	WEST IDS F MESH	VIRGI OR AN OR W	NIA DIVIS OPEN END	ION OF CONTRA E MESH	ISION FOR TH HIGHWAYS, IS CT TO PROVID GABION BASKE	E	
	BE SUB VIRGIN ADDRES 304-58 A WORD TO SUB TECHNI BUSINE ADDRES	MITTED IA STA S SHOW 8-4118 DOCUM MIT TE CAL QU SS. A S BY F	IN W TE PU N IN OR ENT H CHNIC ESTIO NY TE ORMAL	RITIN RCHAS THE B VIA E AS BE AL QU NS IS CHNIC ADDE	G TO PAUL ING DIVIS ODY OF TH MAIL AT P EN ATTACH ESTIONS. 06/01/20 AL QUESTI	REYNOLION VIA IS RFQ, AULREYN ED FOR DEADLI 11 AT T ONS REC E ISSUE	LICITATION M DS IN THE WE MAIL AT THE VIA FAX AT OLDSƏWV.GOV. YOUR CONVENI NE FOR ALL HE CLOSE OF EIVED WILL B D BY THE HAS LAPSED.	ST ENCE	RECEIVED
	EXHIBI	T 10			REQUI	SITION	NO.: 441/Cc	ઉ 0.	2011 JUN 14 AMT1: 0 WW PUROPIL AG DIVISIO
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	verse side Porti	HMS AND CO	aditions	Inare	
TITLE S	mul)	pol			2.0	COL	64547105	DATE	mrell
"" Sul/	. .	-		1148	9227		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
BUYEI

889 F	10)	YYY	8E)		200
	66	11	LCI	3	O

**** 2	e 🚃
	~

ૹૹૹૹૹ ૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱	(6) NID EN (4E 910)	SNOTHINE 18 K	9/3///////
	•		1, 1
BUYER 33			
KAG-658-26A2			

DATE PRIN	tac	TE.	HMS OF SAI	ř.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HIP VIA				38		FREIGHTT	ERMS
05/10/	2011						*********	******	***********	*********	*********		***************
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	06/15/	/2011			В	ID (DPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	rtek	ANUMBER			UNI	PAICE		AMQL	NT
		OUM ACE			NT ECEIPT	OF THE	FO	LLO	WING	CHECI	KED		
		POSAL	PLAN		ADE THE /OR SPE					ONS	ro		·
	NO. 1	M								•			
:	NO. 2 No. 3	• • • • • •	• •										
	NO. 4	• • • • •	.]							. •	•		
	NO. 5	• • • • •											
					URE TO CAUSE								
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	SENTATI Discuss Iy Stat Nation	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B Sonne D in	DERSTAN ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING FFICIAL	ED TO B VENDOR OT BIND S AND A	E M ING DDE	ADE REP D T	DURI RESEN ONLY O THE	NG AITATI'	NY Ves		
					L	Nægn. V Au			TURE Su	erl	• • • •		
				SEE RE	verse side p	oh terinsai	CO	MPA	NY 	••••	• • • •		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHO	206	5 45	47/	"5 ⁻	DATE	0 fr 201	
TITLE S	2/15	F	EIN	····		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			HANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

6611C030

BUYER 33

and of the Farity of the Color 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATEPHINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <u>06/15/2011</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** DAITE NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. REV. 09/21/2009 EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR. SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERLODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ÆANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 110678000 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6611C030

**************************************	and the second and the second
BUYER	33
304-55	8-2402

DATE PRIN	***********	Τέl	MS OF SAL	Ė		HIP VIA			O.B	FREIGHT TEHMS
8ID OPENING DATE:					<u> </u>					
		06/15/	***************************************		1		~~~~~~	OPENING		01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	1761	M NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE (COMMO	DITIE	S AND/OF	SERVIC	ES
	SUPPLI	IED ARE	OF A	n inf	ERIOR (JUALI	ry or	DO NOT	CONFORM	: I
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE	BID A	AND C	ONTRACT	HEREIN.	
]					
	UPEN M	MARKET	CLAUS	E: TH	E DIRE	CTOR ()F PU	RCHASING	MAY	
	MADEET	CIKE A	OUT T	TNA O	MIL IO	PURC	IASE	ON THE C	PEN	
	FSTIMA	TE. IT	EMS S	DECTE	TED ON	TUTE	CONT	RACT FOR	CUST	
	IMMEDI	ATE DE	LIVER	YIN	EMERGE!	CTFC	DHE	TO UNFOR	C Ceeen	
ļ	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING	BUT	NOT LI	ITED	TO D	ELAYS IN	L TRANC-	.
	PORTAT	TION OR	AN U	NANTI	CIPATEI	INC	REASE	IN THE	VOLUME	
	OF WOR	2K.)	1		*					
	<u> </u>									- 1
	QUANTI	TIES:	QUANT	ITIES	LISTE	INT	HE R	EQUISIT	ON ARE	
	APPRUX	CIMALIO	NS UN	LY, B	ASED ON	(EST)	MATE	S SUPPL	ED BY	·
	TUAT T	HIE CON	TOACT	CUAL G,UNI	l cover	. IS UI	IDERS	TOOD AND	AGREED	<u> </u>
	ORDERE	ne con	DELTW	DO D	L CUVER	C IME	NAUU A Ma:	TITIES A	ACTUALLY	' 1
	WHETHE	R MORF	ORI	FSS T	HAN THE	ING IE	. KM U	F THE CL ES SHOWN	JNIKACI,	Ì
					114.	- WOMI	••••	ES SHUWI	1.	1
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING	UNITO	s) s	HALL ISS	SIIF A	
	WRITTE	N STAT	E CON	TRACT	ORDER	(FORM	NUM	BER WV-3	(9) TO	
	THE VE	NDOR F	OR CO	MODI	TIES CO	VERED	BY	THIS CON	ITRACT.	
	THE OR	IGINAL	COPY	OF T	HE WV-3	9 SHA	LL B	E MAILED) TO THE	
	VENDOR	AS AU	THOR I	ZATIO	N FOR S	SHIPME	NT.	A SECONT	COPY	
	MAILED	TO TH	E PUR	CHASI	NG DIVI	SION,	AND	A THIRE	COPY	
	KCIAIN	IED BY	THE ST	FMNT	NG UNIT	آ •				
	BANKBII	PTCV.	TAI TH	JE EM	ENT TUE	. WENE		ONTRACTO		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	TECT	INN TH	E CTA	TE M	AY DEEM	JK FILES	·
	CONTRA	CT NUL	LAND	VOID	. AND T	FRMIN	ATE	SUCH CON	ITE ITEACT	
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER OF	RDER.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	m 1471 2 1	'		IIKACI	
		- 1		- 1			ŀ			İ
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CON	PITIO	NS CONT	AINED	IN	THIS CON	ITRACT	
	SHALL	SUPERS	EDE AN	IY AND	D ALL S	UBSED	UENT	TERMS A	ND	
Ì	CONDIT	IONS W	HICH N	1AY A	PPEAR O	IN ANY	ATT	ACHED PR	INTED	
				SEE HEV	ense side h	SASTERING	AND CON	oriëns		
SIGNATURE	ul)	//_				TELEP			DA'	
TITLE	T	FE	N						/	51 84
. //										BES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
. WHI	EN KESP	ONDING T	ORFQ,	INSERT	T NAME AI	dda div	RESSI	N SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



Request for Guotation 6611030

SCIPPLIATE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

RFQ CDPY. TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		HMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
05/10/2 BID OPENING DATE:		10011			
[3000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/15	ÄSÄ PÄÄÄÄÄÄÖÖRÄÄÄÄÄ RUKKKOULKULUK			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
] <i>[</i>	AGREEMENTS	OR MAINTENA	E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	ORMS, SALES Including any	
F	REV. 05/26/	2009			
I G	CURRENTLY U IS ISSUED T MUST ACCEPT CARD FOR PA	TILIZES A \ HROUGH A BA THE STATE	ISA PURCHASING C NK. THE SUCCESS OF WEST VIRGINIA L ORDERS PLACED	VISA PURCHASING	
E	EXHIBIT 4				
A A T V P C S M	N THE BID OND CONDITIONS OF THE BID OF THE B	HIS REFUSAL ONS OF THE OCAL GOVERN L SUBDIVISI IF THE VEND MS, AND CON UBDIVISIONS ICATE SUCH	TO EXTEND THE P	CHOOL, MUNICIPAL BID SHALL EXTEND OF WEST TO EXTEND THE ID TO ALL HE VENDOR MUST ID. SUCH REFUSAL	
A	SIGNED BII	NOT MUST BE'S	ICE UBMITTED TO:		
\mathcal{L}		<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE ///	##===	see ar	(ERSE GIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
////	In -		TELEPHONE	000898 PATES	1201
TITLE		EIN OF OF	9221	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	N RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAMÉ AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

% 34	28/19	Me	H	****
6	61	1C	03	D

(000)	PAC	70
		TIL.

4

**************************************	office stroking	(Serior) bill	HIGHNER	*****
BUYER 33				
304-558-24	02			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

	DI
	٧
	E
0	

DATE PRINT	EIO	TER	VIS OF BALL		9419	VIA	6.0	XB	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/10/			= = = = =							
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	06/15/					PENING		L:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	OAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	1	PURCHAS Buildin 2019 Wa	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI Ton s	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA	AST				
		NVELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT			FACE OF		
	BUYER	*	,		PAUL I	REYNOLDS	- FILE	33		
	RFQ.	NO.:			6611C	30				•
	втр о	PENING	DATE:		06/15	/2011				
_	вір о	PENING	TIME:		1:30	PM		:		
					UMBER IN NG YOUR	otn.		ssary 80.7497		•
	CONTA	CT PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT C	LEARLY):	MAY	vard	HACKER	_
		, A	<i>'</i> .	,						*******
SIGNATURE	,	<i></i>		SEERE	verse side for	TERMS AND COL	TO A	DATE		
1	w/	100	FIM /	· · · · · · ·	Cara -	1000	15000	70 /	S fa 2011	
TITLE Sho	<u>\do_{\do}_{\do}_{\do}_{\do}_{\doc}</u>		EIN CI	<u> 04</u>	89227				STO BE NOTED ABOV	/E
WH	EN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ	. INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	



Request for Guotation 6611C030

 44.7	-	La	23.4	2/=	٠,	-		
6	6	1	1	C	n	3	n	

2	12 .000
	_

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

SOSTIONAL PRESENTATION (OF SEPTEMBER 1816) (OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

05/10/2011		SHIPA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2011		BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	661100	30 ***** TOTAL	
				JO MANANA IOIME	•
		·			
			,		
	·				
				·	
					·
				,	
•					
				•	
				•	
,					
	SEE AEV	ersegide korve	EMS AND CONDI	ions	
NATURE MEDICAL MAN			ELEPHONE /	SOCKES DATE	73/21/1
- Jul-	EIN 6/07	1922	7	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

District 1

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	100	30.50	3050
6'x3'x1'	each	100	24.50	2650-
6'x3'x3'	each	100	46.25	4625-
9'x3'x3'	each	100	68.50	6850-
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	6000-
12'x'3'x3'	each	100	87.00	8700-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990-

9.

Bid Schedule

Gabion Baskets

66-11-C030

including Tie Wire

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	100	30.50	3050
6'x3'x1'	each	100	26.50	2650-
6'x3'x3'	each	500	46.25	23/25
9'x3'x3'	each	500	68.50	34250-
12'x3'x18"	each ·	100	60.00	10000
12'x'3'x3'	each	250	87.00	21750
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	149,90-

District 3

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	100	3050	3050 -
6'x3'x1'	each	100	26.50	Z650 -
6'x3'x3'	each	500	46.25	23125
9'x3'x3'	each	100	68.50	6850 -
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	6000-
12'x'3'x3'	each	100	87.00	8700 -
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990-

9.

Bid Schedule

Gabion Baskets

66-11-C030

including Tie Wire

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	250	30.50	7625
6'x3'x1'	each	100	2450	2450-
6'x3'x3'	each	600	46.25	27750-
9'x3'x3'	each	100	68.50	6850-
12'x3'x18"	each	100.	60.00	6000 -
12'x'3'x3'	each	100	87.00	8700 -
12'x'3'x6'	each	250	149.90	39475.00

District 5

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	100	30.50	3050
6'x3'x1'	each	100	24.50	7656-
6'x3'x3'	each	100	46.25	4625-
9'x3'x3'	each	25	68.50	17/2.50
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	6000-
12'x'3'x3'	each	40	87.00	3480-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990-

9.

Bid Schedule

Gabion Baskets

66-11-C030

including Tie Wire

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	100	30.50	3050
6'x3'x1'	each	100	26.50	2650-
6'x3'x3'	each	500	46.25	23125
9'x3'x3'	each	500	48.50	34250-
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	6000 -
12'x'3'x3'	each	250	87.00	2/750-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990-

District 9

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"·	each	250	30.50	7625-
6'x3'x1'	each	100	26.50	2450-
6'x3'x3'	each	500	46.25	23125
9'x3'x3'	each	500	68.50	34250-
12'x3'x18"	each	50	40.06	3000
12'x'3'x3'	each	250	87.00	21750-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990-

9,

Bid Schedule

Gabion Baskets

66-11-C030

including Tie Wire

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	50	30.50	1525
6'x3'x1'	each	50	26.50	1325
6'x3'x3'	each	200	46.25	9250-
9'x3'x3'	each	100	68.50	4850-
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	6000
12'x'3'x3'	each	100	87.00	8700-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90.	14990-

District 7

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	25	30.50	742.50
6'x3'x1'	each	100	76.50	7650-
6'x3'x3'	each	50	46.25	2312.50
9'x3'x3'	each	50	48.50	3425
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	4000-
12'x'3'x3'	each	25	87.00	2175-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990-

9.

Bid Schedule

Gabion Baskets

66-11-C030

including Tie Wire

Size	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Unit of Measure	Extended Cost
6'x3'x18"	each	100	36.50	3050-
6'x3'x1'	each	100	26.50	7450-
6'x3'x3'	each	250	46.25	11562.50
9'x3'x3'	each	250	68.50	17125-
12'x3'x18"	each	100	60.00	600n -
12'x'3'x3'	each	100	87.00	8700-
12'x'3'x6'	each	100	149.90	14990 -

State of West Virginia

None

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
	and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
ſ	Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the equirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
. (By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid he required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

Bidder: My Mael freklir	Signed:
Date: 1/3/2-2017	Title:
*Charle any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated abo	ove, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. 6611603

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentallty established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, ilmited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE CAUDIT SEED CO. The Vendor's Name: ____ Date: /ph w// Authorized Signature: State of , to-wit: County of My Commission expires Apr 11 NOTARY PUBLIC John Uh **AFFIX SEAL HERE** JOSH WRIGHT Notary Public State at Large

Kentucky My Commission Expires Apr 11, 2015

CAUDILL SEED

AND WAREHOUSE COMPANY INC.

PHONE: 605-780-0848 FAX: 605-780-7497

TO Paul Reynolds FAX# 304-558-3970
FROM Bill Little
DATE LO-23-11 PAGES 2 (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)
URGENT REPLY ASAP PLEASE COMMENT FOR YOUR INFORMATION
Reply to bid Request

FAX COVER
CAUDILL SEED CO ~ 1064 EAST MAIN STREET ~ MOREHEAD, KY 40351

TOTIVED

201 JUN 23 A 10: 59

STATE OF WY

Serving the Seed Industry Since 1947

1064 E. MAIN STREET MOREHEAD, KENTUCKY 40351 PHONE (606) 780-0848 FAX (606) 780-7497

JUNE 23, 2011

MR.PAUL REYNOLDS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

RE: REQUISITION #6611CD30 WELDED WIRE MESH GABION BASKET BIDS

DEAR MR. REYNOLDS:

IN REFERENCE TO YOUR REQUEST FOR A "LAST AND FINAL OFFER", THE NEW QUOTE AS OF JUNE 23, 2011 WILL BE \$57.50 FOR BASKET SIZE 12^{\prime} x 3 $^{\prime}$ x 18.

IF YOU HAVE ANY OTHER QUESTIONS, CONTACT BILL LITTLE AT (606)780-0848 OR FAX (606)780-7497.

THANK YOU,

→ BULLY LITTLE

CAUDAL SEED CO. DIVISION MANAGER